
National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Govt. Digvijay College, Rajnandgaon [IR-C-C-26390]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1535 1535 1535 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 75 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 660 660 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

2295 2182 4477 4475 2 0 1238 2677 0 0 0 3915

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

36 32 68 68 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 23

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

447 600 1047 1046 1 0 315 161 0 0 0 476

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1535 1445 2018-19 928 27 91000(ninety one
thousand only)

796

2017-18 1535 1090 2019-20 1023 31 141600(one lakh forty
on thousand six
hundred)

812

2018-19 1535 1542 2020-21 1380 16 353250(three lakh fifty
three thousand two
hundred fifty)

278

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2018-19 75 75 2018-19 64 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 75 68 2019-20 65 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 75 75 2020-21 74 1 408000(four lakh eight
thousand)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 660 477 2018-19 353 204 120000(one lakh
twenty thousand)

75

2018-19 660 427 2019-20 426 2 50000(fifty thousand) 48

2019-20 660 582 2020-21 501 38 660000(six lakh sixty
thousand)

0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 896220 (eight lakh ninety six thousand two hundred twenty) 402607 (four lakh two thousand six hundred seven) 144185 (one lakh forty four thousand one hundred eighty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1694686 (sixteen lakh ninety four thousand six hundred eighty
six)

4152673 (forty one lakh fifty two thousand six hundred seventy
three)

5709000 (fifty seven lakh nine thousand)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1018061 (ten lakh eighteen thousand sixty one) 1655000 (sixteen lakh fifty five thousand) 234000 (two lakh thirty four thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 114616641 (eleven crores forty six lakh sixteen thousand six
hundred forty one)

116883000 (eleven crore sixty eight lakh eighty three
thousand)

86841000 (eight crore sixty eight lakh forty one thousand)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1813476 (eighteen lakh thirteen thousand four hundred
seventy six)

1417904 (forteen lakh seventeen thousand nine hundred four) 1752000 (seventeen lakh fifty two thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 20000 (twenty thousand) 200000 (two lakh) 200000 (two lakh)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings



Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Dr Anita Saha 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 12-04-2017 -- Regular

2 Dr Anjali Dhruv 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 21-10-2008 -- Regular

3 Dr Pramod Kumar
Mahish

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 21-11-2012 -- Regular

4 Dr Anita Mahishwar 59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes 17-11-1984 -- Regular

5 Dr Trilok Kumar 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 180 Yes 22-11-2012 -- Regular

6 Smt Sonal Mishra 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 19-02-2015 -- Regular

7 Vikas Kumar kande 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 62 Yes 07-09-2017 -- Regular

8 Dr Priyanka Singh 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 01-09-2017 -- Regular

9 Dr Yunus Raja Baig 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 07-09-2017 -- Regular

10 Gokul Ram Nishad 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 72 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

11 Dr D K Verma 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 09-09-2017 -- Regular

12 Smt Reema Sahu 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 21-09-2017 -- Regular

13 Mr H C jain 53 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 324 Yes 06-01-1994 -- Regular

14 Dr H S Bhatia 63 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 516 Yes 01-01-1982 -- Regular

15 Dr S K Ukey 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 06-10-1993 -- Regular

16 Mr S K Dewangan 40 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 Yes 22-09-2017 -- Regular

17 Mr N K Dewangan 47 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 Yes 22-09-2017 -- Regular

18 Suman Bothra 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 60 Yes 28-09-2017 -- Regular

19 Mr Raju Khunte 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 156 Yes 21-11-2014 -- Regular

20 Dr D P Kurre 58 Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 13-07-1987 -- Regular

21 Dr Sumita
Shrivastav

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 09-07-1994 -- Regular

22 Dr Mahesh
Shrivastava

56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 02-04-1995 -- Regular

23 Dr Neelu
Shrivastava

52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 31-03-1994 -- Regular

24 Dr Anita Shankar 59 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 23-09-1987 -- Regular

25 Ms Manjari Singh 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 108 Yes 22-11-2012 -- Regular

26 Dr K N Prasad 61 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 28-09-1993 -- Regular

27 Dr A K Mishra 58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes 17-11-1989 -- Regular

28 Dr S Jenamani 57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 13-01-1994 -- Regular

29 Dr C K jain 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 26-12-1994 -- Regular



30 Dr S M Rai 59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 24-12-1994 -- Regular

31 Dr B N Jagrit 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 186 Yes 02-12-1996 -- Regular

32 Dr Shailendra Singh 59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 24-12-1987 -- Regular

33 Mr H B Thakur 33 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(History) 48 Yes 21-09-2017 -- Regular

34 Dr Shabnam Khan 60 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 444 Yes 23-11-1984 -- Regular

35 Dr K K Dewangan 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 20-07-1994 -- Regular

36 Smt Kavita Sakure 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 26-12-2012 -- Regular

37 Dr Hemant Sao 49 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 84 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

38 Dr H S Alreja 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 14-12-1994 -- Regular

39 Dr Priti Bala Tank 56 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 370 Yes 10-01-1990 -- Regular

40 Suresh Kumar Patel 50 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 84 Yes 29-09-2014 -- Regular

41 Dr Anjana Thakur 60 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 444 Yes 27-08-1984 -- Regular

42 Dr Amita Baxi 59 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 420 Yes 04-01-1986 -- Regular

43 D Suresh Babu 58 Assistant Professor Male M.A 384 No 23-11-1989 06-12-2021 Regular

44 Mr Sanjay saptarshi 39 Assistant Professor Male M.A 48 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

45 Dr Divya
Deshpandey

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 76 Yes 29-11-2012 -- Regular

46 Mr lalit Pradhan
Arya

37 Assistant Professor Male M.A 108 Yes 20-09-2017 -- Regular

47 Dr A K Mandavi 58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 03-12-1996 -- Regular

48 Smt Lalita sahu 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

49 Dr Sanjay Kumar
Thiske

53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 21-09-1993 -- Regular

50 Smt Usha Thakur 61 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 406 Yes 31-03-1987 -- Regular

51 Smt K L Damle 59 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 336 Yes 15-07-1987 -- Regular

52 Mr Mazid Ali 48 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 108 Yes 26-11-2012 -- Regular

53 Dr Ashwani Sharma 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 05-03-2019 -- Regular

54 Dr Meena Prasad 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 352 Yes 01-02-1997 -- Regular

55 Vijay Manikpuri 49 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Sociology) 144 No 01-08-2013 06-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual

56 Shrijal Sharma 28 Assistant Professor Male SET 60 No 01-08-2017 20-01-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

57 Mr Chandan Soni 45 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 132 Yes 04-09-2019 -- Regular

58 Bhawana Sahu 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 130 Yes 04-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Amitesh Kumar
Sonkar

35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 78 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Reshmi Sahu 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 78 Yes 02-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Ashish Mandle 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual



62 Kewal Singh 34 Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 156 Yes 10-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

63 Poshan Sahu 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 96 Yes 27-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

64 Maheshwari 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 156 No 06-08-2019 25-11-2021 Adhoc / Contractual

65 Rekha Yadav 42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 Yes 02-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

66 Kaushal Kumar
Sahu

26 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 20 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

67 Ku Jyoti 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 20 Yes 05-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

68 Dr Kiran Jain 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 320 Yes 05-07-2002 -- Adhoc / Contractual

69 Mohit Kumar Sahu 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 72 Yes 10-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

70 Likeshwar Sinha 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 05-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

71 Ku Vibha 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 10 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

72 Ku Bharti Yarda 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 Sharad Tiwari 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 10-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

74 Swayamsiddha Jha 48 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 188 Yes 10-09-2007 -- Adhoc / Contractual

75 Jyoti Pal 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 32 No 16-09-2020 04-02-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

76 Dr Divya Pawar 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 07-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 Taruna Verma 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 09-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 Ramavtar Sahu 32 Assistant Professor Male MCA 68 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

79 Rohini Sammriddh 30 Assistant Professor Female MCA 16 Yes 04-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

80 Priyanka Das 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 80 Yes 04-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Shweta Agrawal 35 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 8 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 Mrs Manjula Soni 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 64 Yes 23-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

83 Pratima
Vishwakarma

32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes 06-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

84 Shrishti Sharma 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

85 Dr Neelam Tiwari 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 128 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

86 Dr Swati Dubey 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 08-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Dr Gayatri Sahu 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 10-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

88 Hemlata Sahu 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(History) 64 Yes 13-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 Parmeshwar Verma 27 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 Sanjay Parganiha 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 42 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

91 Nandini Khobragade 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 Mukti Verma 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Hemant Kumar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

94 Dr Sneh Meshram 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual



95 Chetan Kumar Patel 33 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

96 Mahesh Ladekar 34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 05-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

97 Rupali Pandey 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

98 Priyanka Sahu 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 13-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

99 Pragati Nonhare 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

100 Lokesh Sharma 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 02-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

101 Dilip Kumar Sahu 27 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

102 Poorvi Verma 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Dr Shruti Khare 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 128 Yes 04-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 Garima 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

105 Swami Samwardhak
Sharma

30 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 No 08-02-2021 14-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2022'
Institute Name: Govt. Digvijay College, Rajnandgaon [IR-O-C-26390]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1535 1535 1535 - - -

PG [1 Year Program(s)] 75 - - - - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 660 660 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

2295 2182 4477 4475 2 0 1238 2677 0 0 0 3915

PG [1 Year
Program(s)]

36 32 68 68 0 0 0 32 0 0 0 32

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

447 600 1047 1046 1 0 315 161 0 0 0 476

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 1535 1445 2017-18 0 2018-19 928 27 91000(ninety one
thousand)

796

2017-18 1535 1090 2018-19 0 2019-20 1023 31 141600(one lakh forty
one thousand six
hundred)

812

2018-19 1535 1542 2019-20 0 2020-21 1380 16 353250(three lakh fifty
three thousand two
hundred fifty)

278

PG [1 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies



2018-19 75 75 2018-19 64 0 0(Zero) 0

2019-20 75 68 2019-20 65 0 0(Zero) 0

2020-21 75 75 2020-21 74 1 408000(fur lakh fight
thousand)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 660 477 2018-19 353 204 120000(one lakh
twenty thousand)

75

2018-19 660 427 2019-20 426 2 50000(fifty thousand) 48

2019-20 660 582 2020-21 501 38 660000(six lakh sixty
thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 41

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Full Time 4 4 6

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2020-21 Students admitted in the academic year 2021 - 22 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

0 0 0

Online Education

1. Does all programs/courses were completed on time. Yes

2. Measures taken to complete the syllabus of courses and programs. All the faculty members including the senior teachers are given computer training during the 7 days FDP on Computer training
organised by the institution. The teachers have been given this training to make themselves efficient ion teaching online which
was the need of the time. all the teachers efficiently took online classes and completed the courses in the stipulated time. Due to
Covid 19 pandemic the parent university time to time gave instructions to our institution. The institution, followed the instructions of
the parent university and took exams accordingly.

3. The period of delay in completion of syllabus (in months). 0

4. The period of delay in conducting exams (in months). 4



Portal Name No. of students offered online courses which have credit
transferred to transcript

Total no. of online courses which have credit transferred
to the transcript

Total no. of credits transferred to transcript

Swayam 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

5. No. of courses developed and available online on Swayam platform  by your institution faculty 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 896220 (eight lakh ninety six thousand two hundred twenty  ) 402607 (four lakh two thousand six hundred seven) 144185 (one lakh forty four thousand one hundred eighty five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1694686 (sixteen lakh ninety four thousand six hundred eighty
six)

4152673 (forty one lakh fifty two thousand six hundred seventy
three)

5709000 (fifty seven lakh nine thousand)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

1018061 (ten lakh eighteen thousand sixty one) 1655000 (sixteen lakh fifty five thousand) 234000 (two lakh thirty four thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 114616641 (eleven crore forty six  lakh sixteen thousand six
hundred forty one)

116883000 (eleven crore sixty eight lakh eighty three
thousand)

86841000 (eight crore sixty eight lakh forty one thousand )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1813476 (eighteen lakh thirteen thousand four hundred
seventy six)

1417904 (forteen lakh seventeen thousand nine hundred four) 1752000 (seventeen lakh fifty two thousand)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 20000 (twenty thousand) 200000 (two lakh) 200000 (two lakh)

IPR

Calendar year 2020 2019 2018

No. of Patents Published 0 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 2 2

Total no. of Funding Agencies 1 1 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 100000 100000 100000

Amount Received in Words One lakh one lakh one lakh



Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Accreditation

NBA Accreditation

1.Does your institute have a valid NBA Accreditation? NO

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Valid from Valid upto CGPA

15-07-2019 14-07-2024 2.88

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Amitesh Kumar
Sonkar

35 Assistant Professor Male M.A 78 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

2 Ashish Mandle 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 120 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Bhawana Sahu 41 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 130 Yes 04-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual



4 Chetan Kumar Patel 33 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

5 D Suresh Babu 58 Assistant Professor Male M.A 384 No 23-11-1989 06-12-2021 Regular

6 Dilip Kumar Sahu 27 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

7 Dr A K Mandavi 58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 03-12-1996 -- Regular

8 Dr A K Mishra 58 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes 17-11-1989 -- Regular

9 Dr Amita Baxi 59 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 420 Yes 04-01-1986 -- Regular

10 Dr Anita Mahishwar 59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 376 Yes 17-11-1984 -- Regular

11 Dr Anita Saha 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 168 Yes 12-04-2017 -- Regular

12 Dr Anita Shankar 59 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 408 Yes 23-09-1987 -- Regular

13 Dr Anjali Dhruv 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 300 Yes 21-10-2008 -- Regular

14 Dr Anjana Thakur 60 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 444 Yes 27-08-1984 -- Regular

15 Dr Ashwani Sharma 42 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 104 Yes 05-03-2019 -- Regular

16 Dr B N Jagrit 58 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 186 Yes 02-12-1996 -- Regular

17 Dr C K jain 60 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 26-12-1994 -- Regular

18 Dr D K Verma 36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 09-09-2017 -- Regular

19 Dr D P Kurre 58 Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 13-07-1987 -- Regular

20 Dr Divya
Deshpandey

38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 76 Yes 29-11-2012 -- Regular

21 Dr Divya Pawar 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 07-09-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

22 Dr Gayatri Sahu 49 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 144 Yes 10-08-2009 -- Adhoc / Contractual

23 Dr H S Alreja 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 14-12-1994 -- Regular

24 Dr H S Bhatia 63 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 516 Yes 01-01-1982 -- Regular

25 Dr Hemant Sao 49 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 84 Yes 01-10-2014 -- Regular

26 Dr K K Dewangan 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 20-07-1994 -- Regular

27 Dr K N Prasad 61 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 28-09-1993 -- Regular

28 Dr Kiran Jain 51 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 320 Yes 05-07-2002 -- Adhoc / Contractual

29 Dr Mahesh
Shrivastava

56 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 312 Yes 02-04-1995 -- Regular

30 Dr Meena Prasad 53 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 352 Yes 01-02-1997 -- Regular

31 Dr Neelam Tiwari 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 128 Yes 03-08-2015 -- Adhoc / Contractual

32 Dr Neelu
Shrivastava

52 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 31-03-1994 -- Regular

33 Dr Pramod Kumar
Mahish

36 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 180 Yes 21-11-2012 -- Regular

34 Dr Priti Bala Tank 56 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 370 Yes 10-01-1990 -- Regular

35 Dr Priyanka Singh 33 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 60 Yes 01-09-2017 -- Regular



36 Dr S Jenamani 57 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 13-01-1994 -- Regular

37 Dr S K Ukey 54 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 276 Yes 06-10-1993 -- Regular

38 Dr S M Rai 59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 204 Yes 24-12-1994 -- Regular

39 Dr Sanjay Kumar
Thiske

53 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 21-09-1993 -- Regular

40 Dr Shabnam Khan 60 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 444 Yes 23-11-1984 -- Regular

41 Dr Shailendra Singh 59 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 396 Yes 24-12-1987 -- Regular

42 Dr Shruti Khare 47 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 128 Yes 04-08-2014 -- Adhoc / Contractual

43 Dr Sneh Meshram 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

44 Dr Sumita
Shrivastav

54 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 324 Yes 09-07-1994 -- Regular

45 Dr Swati Dubey 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 112 Yes 08-08-2016 -- Adhoc / Contractual

46 Dr Trilok Kumar 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 180 Yes 22-11-2012 -- Regular

47 Dr Yunus Raja Baig 38 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 60 Yes 07-09-2017 -- Regular

48 Garima 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

49 Gokul Ram Nishad 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 72 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

50 Hemant Kumar 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

51 Hemlata Sahu 32 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(History) 64 Yes 13-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

52 Jyoti Pal 32 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 32 No 16-09-2020 04-02-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

53 Kaushal Kumar
Sahu

26 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 20 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

54 Kewal Singh 34 Assistant Professor Male MSc(IT) 156 Yes 10-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

55 Ku Bharti Yarda 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

56 Ku Jyoti 25 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 20 Yes 05-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

57 Ku Vibha 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 10 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

58 Likeshwar Sinha 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 05-07-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

59 Lokesh Sharma 31 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 02-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

60 Mahesh Ladekar 34 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 05-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

61 Maheshwari 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 156 No 06-08-2019 25-11-2021 Adhoc / Contractual

62 Mohit Kumar Sahu 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 72 Yes 10-09-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

63 Mr Chandan Soni 45 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 132 Yes 04-09-2019 -- Regular

64 Mr H B Thakur 33 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(History) 48 Yes 21-09-2017 -- Regular

65 Mr H C jain 53 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 324 Yes 06-01-1994 -- Regular

66 Mr lalit Pradhan
Arya

37 Assistant Professor Male M.A 108 Yes 20-09-2017 -- Regular

67 Mr Mazid Ali 48 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 108 Yes 26-11-2012 -- Regular



68 Mr N K Dewangan 47 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 Yes 22-09-2017 -- Regular

69 Mr Raju Khunte 44 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 156 Yes 21-11-2014 -- Regular

70 Mr S K Dewangan 40 Assistant Professor Male M.COM 60 Yes 22-09-2017 -- Regular

71 Mr Sanjay saptarshi 39 Assistant Professor Male M.A 48 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

72 Mrs Manjula Soni 42 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 64 Yes 23-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

73 Ms Manjari Singh 36 Assistant Professor Female M.A 108 Yes 22-11-2012 -- Regular

74 Mukti Verma 26 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

75 Nandini Khobragade 39 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

76 Parmeshwar Verma 27 Assistant Professor Male M.A 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

77 Poorvi Verma 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

78 Poshan Sahu 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 96 Yes 27-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

79 Pragati Nonhare 29 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 03-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

80 Pratima
Vishwakarma

32 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes 06-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

81 Priyanka Das 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 80 Yes 04-07-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

82 Priyanka Sahu 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 48 Yes 13-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

83 Ramavtar Sahu 32 Assistant Professor Male MCA 68 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

84 Rekha Yadav 42 Assistant Professor Female MBA 72 Yes 02-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

85 Reshmi Sahu 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 78 Yes 02-08-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

86 Rohini Sammriddh 30 Assistant Professor Female MCA 16 Yes 04-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

87 Rupali Pandey 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 16 Yes 09-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

88 Sanjay Parganiha 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 42 Yes 02-08-2017 -- Adhoc / Contractual

89 Sharad Tiwari 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 48 Yes 10-08-2018 -- Adhoc / Contractual

90 Shrijal Sharma 28 Assistant Professor Male SET 60 No 01-08-2017 20-01-2022 Adhoc / Contractual

91 Shrishti Sharma 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 16 Yes 08-02-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

92 Shweta Agrawal 35 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 8 Yes 18-10-2021 -- Adhoc / Contractual

93 Smt K L Damle 59 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 336 Yes 15-07-1987 -- Regular

94 Smt Kavita Sakure 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 26-12-2012 -- Regular

95 Smt Lalita sahu 40 Assistant Professor Female M.A 48 Yes 31-08-2017 -- Regular

96 Smt Reema Sahu 36 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 72 Yes 21-09-2017 -- Regular

97 Smt Sonal Mishra 40 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 108 Yes 19-02-2015 -- Regular

98 Smt Usha Thakur 61 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 406 Yes 31-03-1987 -- Regular

99 Suman Bothra 33 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 60 Yes 28-09-2017 -- Regular

100 Suresh Kumar Patel 50 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 84 Yes 29-09-2014 -- Regular



101 Swami Samwardhak
Sharma

30 Assistant Professor Male M.A 12 No 08-02-2021 14-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual

102 Swayamsiddha Jha 48 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 188 Yes 10-09-2007 -- Adhoc / Contractual

103 Taruna Verma 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 28 Yes 09-09-2019 -- Adhoc / Contractual

104 Vijay Manikpuri 49 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Sociology) 144 No 01-08-2013 06-12-2021 Adhoc / Contractual

105 Vikas Kumar kande 34 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 62 Yes 07-09-2017 -- Regular


